
 
 
 

D
SH

DOC
HIP
CUM

 
 
 
 

PPIN
ME

NG
ENT

  
TS 





1

From: Branson Fields <bfields@chazencompanies.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2021 10:21 AM
To: S.Chaim@chemtech.net
Subject: Re: 20918.10_EP-1 Sample Pickup

Thanks for bringing this to my attention. I should have filled more vials. Please proceed.  
 
Branson Fields 
Environmental Scientist 
Chazen Companies  
547 River Street 
Troy,NY 12180 
(C)720.626.6362 
(O)518.266.7355 
 

From: Steven Chaimowitz <S.Chaim@chemtech.net> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2021 10:01:48 AM 
To: Branson Fields <bfields@chazencompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: 20918.10_EP‐1 Sample Pickup  
  
Hi Branson, 
Please be advised for the MS/MSD samples the lab only received 2 vials. We will proceed with analysis and 
label one vial as the MS and one as the MSD. That being said there will be no volume for reanalysis for the 
MS/MSD should this be needed. Please let me know if you have any questions. 
 
Thank you,  
 
Steven Chaimowitz 
Project Manager 
 
CHEMTECH 
 
284 Sheffield St. | Mountainside, NJ 07092 
Direct: (908) 728-3147 
s.chaim@chemtech.net | www.chemtech.net  
 
 
Your Opinion Matters! Please Give Us Your Feedback 
 
 
 
 
CHEMTECH is an equal opportunity employer 
 
Notice: The information transmitted in this e-mail message and in any attachments is intended solely for the 
attention and use of the named addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any 
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review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information 
by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have 
received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail, and permanently delete this 
transmission, including attachments if any, from any computer. 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Steven Chaimowitz [mailto:S.Chaim@chemtech.net]  
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 9:48 AM 
To: 'Branson Fields' <bfields@chazencompanies.com> 
Subject: RE: 20918.10_EP-1 Sample Pickup 
 
Hi Branson, 
Confirmed for 1pm tomorrow. Thanks! 
 
Regards, 
 
Steven Chaimowitz 
Project Manager 
 
CHEMTECH 
 
284 Sheffield St. | Mountainside, NJ 07092 
Direct: (908) 728-3147 
s.chaim@chemtech.net | www.chemtech.net 
 
 
Your Opinion Matters! Please Give Us Your Feedback 
 
 
 
 
CHEMTECH is an equal opportunity employer 
 
Notice: The information transmitted in this e-mail message and in any attachments is intended solely for the 
attention and use of the named 
addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, 
dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities 
other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
transmission in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail, and permanently delete this transmission, 
including attachments if any, from any computer. 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Branson Fields [mailto:bfields@chazencompanies.com] 
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2021 9:34 AM 
To: Steven Chaimowitz <s.chaim@chemtech.net> 
Subject: RE: 20918.10_EP-1 Sample Pickup 
 
Hi Steven, 
 
Groundwater sampling is scheduled to be completed at the EP-1 Site tomorrow, 3/23/21. May I please request a 
sample pickup from the Site around 1:00pm? 
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Thanks, 
 
Branson Fields 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Branson Fields 
Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 1:11 PM 
To: Steven Chaimowitz <S.Chaim@chemtech.net> 
Subject: Re: 20918.10_EP-1 SMP_March 2021 Quarterly 
 
Hi steven, 
You are correct, ASP B please. Thanks 
 
Cheers, 
Branson Fields 
 
 
> On Mar 17, 2021, at 11:31, Steven Chaimowitz <S.Chaim@chemtech.net> wrote: 
> 
> Hi Branson, 
> Please see the attached. Just want to confirm the deliverable should  
> be ASPB rather than ASPA based on past projects. Thanks! 
> 
> Regards, 
> 
> Steven Chaimowitz 
> Project Manager 
> 
> CHEMTECH 
> 
> 284 Sheffield St. | Mountainside, NJ 07092 
> Direct: (908) 728-3147 
> s.chaim@chemtech.net | 
> www.chemtech.net<https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/GH1iCVOklyT10jOsGMC 
> ji> 
> 
> 
> Your Opinion Matters! Please Give Us Your  
> Feedback<http://chemtech.net/clientsurvey.aspx> 
> 
> 
> [IMG_1800] 
> 
> CHEMTECH is an equal opportunity employer 
> 
> Notice: The information transmitted in this e-mail message and in any  
> attachments is intended solely for the attention and use of the named 
> addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.  
> Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking  
> of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities  
> other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be  
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> unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please  
> notify us immediately by return e-mail, and permanently delete this  
> transmission, including attachments if any, from any computer. 
> 
> From: Branson Fields [mailto:bfields@chazencompanies.com] 
> Sent: Wednesday, March 17, 2021 7:22 AM 
> To: s.chaim@chemtech.net 
> Subject: RE: 20918.10_EP-1 SMP_March 2021 Quarterly 
> 
> Hi Steven, 
> 
> I ended up collecting soil samples (2 = trip blank) at the Ebenezer 
> Plaza-1 Site yesterday, and shipped them overnight to your lab via FedEx.  
> They should arrive this morning. Please reference Purchase Order #  
> 08334 on invoice. 
> 
> Additionally, GW sampling will be occurring March 23rd. I will  
> coordinate a pick up time as we near closer. Thanks. 
> 
> Branson Fields 
> Chazen, A LaBella Company | Environmental Scientist 
> 547 River Street 
> Troy, New York 12180 
> Office: 518.266.7355 
> Cell: 720.626.6362 
> www.chazencompanies.com<https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/8SbHCYEn0BhP 
> koGsVKwi4/> 
> 
> From: Steven Chaimowitz 
> <S.Chaim@chemtech.net<mailto:S.Chaim@chemtech.net>> 
> Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 9:33 AM 
> To: Branson Fields 
> <bfields@chazencompanies.com<mailto:bfields@chazencompanies.com>> 
> Cc: kurt@chemtech.net<mailto:kurt@chemtech.net> 
> Subject: RE: 20918.10_EP-1 SMP_March 2021 Quarterly 
> 
> Hi Branson, 
> We will have this added to our schedule for tomorrow around 9am.  
> Please reach out whenever you may need a sample pickup. Thank you! 
> 
> Regards, 
> 
> Steven Chaimowitz 
> Project Manager 
> 
> CHEMTECH 
> 
> 284 Sheffield St. | Mountainside, NJ 07092 
> Direct: (908) 728-3147 
> s.chaim@chemtech.net<mailto:s.chaim@chemtech.net> |  
> www.chemtech.net<https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/GH1iCVOklyT10jOsGMC 
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> ji> 
> 
> 
> Your Opinion Matters! Please Give Us Your  
> Feedback<http://chemtech.net/clientsurvey.aspx> 
> 
> 
> [IMG_1800] 
> 
> CHEMTECH is an equal opportunity employer 
> 
> Notice: The information transmitted in this e-mail message and in any  
> attachments is intended solely for the attention and use of the named 
> addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.  
> Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking  
> of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities  
> other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be  
> unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please  
> notify us immediately by return e-mail, and permanently delete this  
> transmission, including attachments if any, from any computer. 
> 
> From: Branson Fields [mailto:bfields@chazencompanies.com] 
> Sent: Monday, March 15, 2021 9:10 AM 
> To: s.chaim@chemtech.net<mailto:s.chaim@chemtech.net> 
> Cc: kurt@chemtech.net<mailto:kurt@chemtech.net> 
> Subject: RE: 20918.10_EP-1 SMP_March 2021 Quarterly 
> 
> Morning Steven, 
> I apologize for the last minute request, may I please request a  
> bottleware delivery to the Ebenezer Plaza-1 project Site tomorrow morning, 3/16/2021? 
> My surplus bottleware supply was used last week. I will be on-Site by  
> 8:00 am on Tuesday. 
> Bottleware is needed for seven (7) groundwater samples with 8260 VOC  
> analyses. I am overseeing monitoring well installations in advance of  
> sampling and may or may not collect samples tomorrow. Please hold off  
> on scheduling a pick-up for now, and I will coordinate as field  
> activities advance. 
> I appreciate your help. 
> Thanks. 
> 
> Branson Fields 
> Chazen, A LaBella Company | Environmental Scientist 
> 547 River Street 
> Troy, New York 12180 
> Office: 518.266.7355 
> Cell: 720.626.6362 
> www.chazencompanies.com<https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/d8t0C1wnQzTK 
> nwvT1fmwP/> 
> 
> From: Steven Chaimowitz 
> <S.Chaim@chemtech.net<mailto:S.Chaim@chemtech.net>> 
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> Sent: Tuesday, March 2, 2021 11:15 AM 
> To: Branson Fields 
> <bfields@chazencompanies.com<mailto:bfields@chazencompanies.com>> 
> Cc: kurt@chemtech.net<mailto:kurt@chemtech.net> 
> Subject: RE: 20918.10_EP-1 SMP_March 2021 Quarterly 
> 
> Hi Branson, 
> Thank you for the heads up. We will cancel the pickup for today.  
> Please let us know whenever you would like to reschedule. Thanks! 
> 
> Regards, 
> 
> Steven Chaimowitz 
> Project Manager 
> 
> CHEMTECH 
> 
> 284 Sheffield St. | Mountainside, NJ 07092 
> Direct: (908) 728-3147 
> s.chaim@chemtech.net<mailto:s.chaim@chemtech.net> |  
> www.chemtech.net<https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/GH1iCVOklyT10jOsGMC 
> ji> 
> 
> 
> Your Opinion Matters! Please Give Us Your  
> Feedback<http://chemtech.net/clientsurvey.aspx> 
> 
> 
> [IMG_1800] 
> 
> CHEMTECH is an equal opportunity employer 
> 
> Notice: The information transmitted in this e-mail message and in any  
> attachments is intended solely for the attention and use of the named 
> addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.  
> Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking  
> of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities  
> other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be  
> unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please  
> notify us immediately by return e-mail, and permanently delete this  
> transmission, including attachments if any, from any computer. 
> 
> From: Branson Fields [mailto:bfields@chazencompanies.com] 
> Sent: Tuesday, March 2, 2021 11:14 AM 
> To: s.chaim@chemtech.net<mailto:s.chaim@chemtech.net> 
> Cc: kurt@chemtech.net<mailto:kurt@chemtech.net> 
> Subject: Re: 20918.10_EP-1 SMP_March 2021 Quarterly 
> 
> Hi Steven, 
> Apologies for any inconvenience, but I’d like to cancel the sample  
> pickup in Brooklyn today. Upon arrival at the site this morning, 3 of  
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> 5 wells have been destroyed due to construction activity and we have  
> decided to postpone the sampling event. Thank you. 
> Cheers, 
> Branson Fields 
> 
> 
> On Mar 1, 2021, at 10:33, Steven Chaimowitz  
> <S.Chaim@chemtech.net<mailto:S.Chaim@chemtech.net>> wrote: 
>  
> Hi Branson, 
> Confirmed for pickup tomorrow at 3pm at Ebenezer Plaza-1 project Site,  
> 94 New Lots Avenue in Brooklyn. 
> 
> Thanks! 
> 
> Steven Chaimowitz 
> Project Manager 
> 
> CHEMTECH 
> 
> 284 Sheffield St. | Mountainside, NJ 07092 
> Direct: (908) 728-3147 
> s.chaim@chemtech.net<mailto:s.chaim@chemtech.net> |  
> www.chemtech.net<https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/GH1iCVOklyT10jOsGMC 
> ji> 
> 
> 
> Your Opinion Matters! Please Give Us Your  
> Feedback<http://chemtech.net/clientsurvey.aspx> 
> 
> 
> <image002.jpg> 
> 
> CHEMTECH is an equal opportunity employer 
> 
> Notice: The information transmitted in this e-mail message and in any  
> attachments is intended solely for the attention and use of the named 
> addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged material.  
> Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking  
> of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities  
> other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and may be  
> unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please  
> notify us immediately by return e-mail, and permanently delete this  
> transmission, including attachments if any, from any computer. 
> 
> From: Branson Fields [mailto:bfields@chazencompanies.com] 
> Sent: Monday, March 1, 2021 10:12 AM 
> To: kurt@chemtech.net<mailto:kurt@chemtech.net> 
> Cc: s.chaim@chemtech.net<mailto:s.chaim@chemtech.net> 
> Subject: RE: 20918.10_EP-1 SMP_March 2021 Quarterly 
> 
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> Hi Kurt, 
> 
> I appreciate the update. Look forward to working with you. 
> 
> Regards, 
> 
> Branson Fields 
> Chazen, A LaBella Company | Environmental Scientist 
> 547 River Street 
> Troy, New York 12180 
> Office: 518.266.7355 
> Cell: 720.626.6362 
> www.chazencompanies.com<https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/vUO5C2koOAIA 
> KonIXFPHP/> 
> 
> From: Kurt Hummler <kurt@chemtech.net<mailto:kurt@chemtech.net>> 
> Sent: Monday, March 1, 2021 10:05 AM 
> To: Branson Fields 
> <bfields@chazencompanies.com<mailto:bfields@chazencompanies.com>> 
> Cc: s.chaim@chemtech.net<mailto:s.chaim@chemtech.net> 
> Subject: RE: 20918.10_EP-1 SMP_March 2021 Quarterly 
> 
> Good morning Branson, 
> 
> Please note that Steven Kim no longer works for Chemtech. He’s gone  
> on to the pharmaceutical field. 
> You may contact me going forward with any questions or requests. 
> 
> Project Manager Steven Chaimowitz will coordinate the pickup with you. 
> 
> Regards 
> 
> Kurt 
> 
> Kurt Hummler 
> Chemtech 
> 284 Sheffield St | Mountainside, NJ 07092 Direct Phone: (908) 728-3143  
> Office Phone: (908) 789 8900 ext. 3143 
> Fax: (908) 789 8922 
> www.chemtech.net<https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/S-ldC31pO0TV7YLIEtK 
> hy/> 
> 
> From: Branson Fields 
> <bfields@chazencompanies.com<mailto:bfields@chazencompanies.com>> 
> Sent: Monday, March 01, 2021 9:27 AM 
> To: steven@chemtech.net<mailto:steven@chemtech.net> 
> Subject: 20918.10_EP-1 SMP_March 2021 Quarterly 
> 
> Hey Steve; 
> 
> I have an another groundwater sampling event this Tuesday, 3/2/2021,  
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> at our Ebenezer Plaza-1 project Site, 94 New Lots Avenue in Brooklyn.  
> 5 groundwater samples, with TB, and Dup are scoped for VOC analysis by  
> 8260C, Cat A, with standard TAT. 
> 
> I have bottleware but would like to request a sample pick-up via lab  
> courier tomorrow afternoon around 3pm. Can this please be scheduled? 
> 
> Thank You. 
> 
> Branson Fields 
> Environmental Scientist 
> <image003.png> 
> 547 River Street 
> Troy, New York 12180 
> Office: 518.266.7355 
> Cell:720.626.6362 
> www.chazencompanies.com<https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/UN5PC4xq4DSG 
> YALc3NCpc/> 
> 
> 
> <m1701coc.pdf> 



 284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908)-789-8900 Fax : 908 789 8922

Laboratory Certification

Certified By License No.

CAS EPA CLP Contract 68HERH20D0011

Connecticut PH-0830

DOD ELAP (L-A-B) L2219

Maine 2024021

Maryland 296

New Hampshire 255423

New Jersey 20012

New York 11376

Pennsylvania 68-00548

Soil Permit 525-24-234-08441

Texas T104704488

QA Control Code: A2070148
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